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2021 – 2022 CPR Teams 

PROGRAM FACULTY/ STAFF IEC SUPPORT TEAM E-MAIL ADDRESSES 
1. Cooperative 

Education  
Joseph Adams Steve Aurilio 

Alexa Moore 
Ingrid Vargas 

2020-21 Member 
Alexandra Raefskky 

aurilios@smccd.edu 
moorea@smccd.edu 
vargasi@smccd.edu  

2. Environmental/ 
Earth Sciences 

Carina Anttila-
Suarez 
Nidhi Patel 

Athena Nazario 
Ruben Parra        
Tara Grover 

nazarioa@smccd.edu 
parrar@smccd.edu  
taragrover@my.smccd.edu 

3. History Rosie Bell 
George Buckingham 
Mustafa Popal 
John Ulloa 
Jimmy Wong 

Ricardo Flores 
Kim Saccio 

2020-21 Members 
Gabriela Nocito 
Danni Redding-Lapuz 

floresr@smccd.edu 
sacciok@smccd.edu 

4. Physics/ Astronomy Emilie Hein 
Kolo Wambo 

Michael Cross 
Andrea Fuentes 

2020-21 Member 
Marianne Beck 

crossm@smccd.edu 
fuentesandrea@smccd.edu 

5. Political Science Jeff Diamond 
Kevin Nelson 
Jesse Raskin 

Evan Leach 
Zahra Mojtahedi 
 

leache@smccd.edu 
mojtahediz@smccd.edu 

6. Real Estate Soledad McCarthy Russell Waldon 
Stephen Fredricks 

waldonr@smccd.edu 
fredrickss@smccd.edu 

7. Student Life and 
Leadership 
Development 

Alvin Gubatina 
Ryan Samn 

Grace Beltran 
Kevin Corsiglia 
Ariackna Soler/ 
Claudia Acevedo 

2020-21 Member 
Tony Brunicardi 

beltranh@smccd.edu 
corsigliak@smccd.edu 
solerariackna@smccd.edu 
acevedoc@smccd.edu 

8. Surgical Technology/ 
Anesthesia 
Technology 

Alice Erskine Jenny Le 
Christina Shih 

2020-21 Members 
Tiffany Schmierer 
Kwame Thomas 

lej@smccd.edu 
shihc@smccd.edu 

9. Transfer Center Lucy Jovel Vincent Chandler 
Ellen Murray 
Chantal San Felipe 

chandlerv@smccd.edu 
murraye@smccd.edu 
csanfel1@my.smccd.edu  
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